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Thank you very much for participating in the ATCLUB Weekly Test -
AWT 2024. The 2024 scoring period was from FEB 07, 2024 to JAN
29, 2025. Overall, 178 stations from both Japan and overseas such as
W, BY, DL, I, CE, PA, UA, SM, SP, VE, VK, YB participated in the AWT. We
believe that AWT has gained some international recognition.

In this year, we set aside time for QRS from 11:45Z to 12:00Z. We
welcome all CW beginners who hesitate to call CQ in contests.
Certainly, QRS CQs are also welcome after 12:00Z.

AWT will continue to be held every Wednesday from 11:45Z to
13:00Z. We look forward to seeing you again at AWT. TU

73 & 88,
ATCLUB AWT Group



AWT Annual Results 2024/02/07~2024/01/29

HIGH POWER ALL STATIONS Class

ovoo oo pdhwn—

—

LOW POWER ALL STATAIONS Class

1

OOV O JO0 U N~NWN

—_—

JFINHD
JR6CSY
JAOFVU
JRZAWS
JHAFUF
JFTUOX
JF2FIU
JHOMUC/0
JM1SMY
JJI3QJII

JAOFVU
JRZAWS
JHAFUF
JHOMUC/0
JM1SMY
JJ3QJI
JJOVGD
JA9RPU
JF1JDG
JEOKBP

233,669pts
151,232pts
144,312pts
130,410pts
130,375pts
123,961pts
101,206pts
99,424pts
95,962pts
92,915pts

131,680pts
130,410pts
130,375pts
99,424pts
95,962pts
92,915pts
84,401pts
77,339pts
77,134pts
75,345pts

QRP ALL STATIONS Class
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JA9RPU
JK1BVN
JSTDEH
JRTUJIX
JF3NDW
JA9OJIM
JFORRH
JITJDI

75,854pts
25,591pts
15,209pts
4,844pts
3,422pts
2,907pts
1,854 pts
1,444pts



9 JATKED 1,304pts
10 JG1BGT 1,279pts
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