AWT 2024 年度集計結果 AWT 2024 Annual Results

A1CLUB Weekly Test - AWT 2024 に参加頂き、誠にありがとう御座います。 2024 年度の集計対象期間は 2024/02/07 \sim 2025/01/29 までで、国内外 より計 178 局の皆さんにスコアをアップロードして頂きました。海外からは W、BY、DL、I、CE、PA、UA、SM、SP、VE、VK、YB 等から参加があり、多少国際的にも認知されたのではないでしょうか。

また、今年は 20:45 より 21:00 までの QRS 向け時間を設けましたので、自信が無いと躊躇されている方にも安心してご参加頂けるようになりました。もちろん!、21:00 以降も QRS も大歓迎です。

引き続き、AWT は毎週水曜日 20:45-22:00JST に開催して参ります。また、AWT でお会いできるのを楽しみにしております。

73 & 88 A1CLUB AWT 部会 一同

Thank you very much for participating in the A1CLUB Weekly Test - AWT 2024. The 2024 scoring period was from FEB 07, 2024 to JAN 29, 2025. Overall, 178 stations from both Japan and overseas such as W, BY, DL, I, CE, PA, UA, SM, SP, VE, VK, YB participated in the AWT. We believe that AWT has gained some international recognition.

In this year, we set aside time for QRS from 11:45Z to 12:00Z. We welcome all CW beginners who hesitate to call CQ in contests. Certainly, QRS CQs are also welcome after 12:00Z.

AWT will continue to be held every Wednesday from 11:45Z to 13:00Z. We look forward to seeing you again at AWT. TU

73 & 88, A1CLUB AWT Group

AWT Annual Results 2024/02/07~2024/01/29

HIGH POWER ALL STATIONS Class

1	JF1NHD	233,669pts
2	JR6CSY	151,232pts
3	JA0FVU	144,312pts
4	JR2AWS	130,410pts
5	JH4FUF	130,375pts
6	JF1UOX	123,961pts
7	JF2FIU	101,206pts
8	JH0MUC/0	99,424pts
9	JM1SMY	95,962pts
10	JJ3QJI	92.915pts

LOW POWER ALL STATAIONS Class

1	JA0FVU	131,680pts
2	JR2AWS	130,410pts
3	JH4FUF	130,375pts
4	JH0MUC/0	99,424pts
5	JM1SMY	95,962pts
6	JJ3QJI	92,915pts
7	JJ0VGD	84,401pts
8	JA9RPU	77,339pts
9	JF1JDG	77,134pts
10	JE0KBP	75.345pts

QRP ALL STATIONS Class

1	JA9RPU	75,854pts
2	JK1BVN	25,591pts
3	JS1DEH	15,209pts
4	JR1UJX	4,844pts
5	JF3NDW	3,422pts
6	JA9OJM	2,907pts
7	JF0RRH	1,854pts
8	JI1JDI	1,444pts

9 JA7KED 1,304pts10 JG1BGT 1,279pts

EOT